CH \$440.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank		103/10/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B&M Racing & Performance Products Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Dubin Clark & Co., 485 W. Putnam Ave.	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06830	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0781323	Н	
Registration Number:	1339113	V MATIC	
Registration Number:	2442587	H HURST & SHIFTER	
Registration Number:	2457107	QUARTER STICK	
Registration Number:	2581527	V-GATE 2	
Registration Number:	2588251	PISTOL-GRIP QUARTER STICK	
Registration Number:	2634055	HOT SHIFT	
Registration Number:	2554302	PISTOL-GRIP	
Registration Number:	2720374	LINE/LOC	
Registration Number:	2785750	H HURST	
Registration Number:	1135075	AUTO/STICK	
Registration Number:	0920146	HURST	
Registration Number:	1201952	DUAL/GATE	
Registration Number:	0760957	COMPETITION/PLUS	
_	<u> </u>	IRADEMARK	

REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0686

Registration Number:	1256014	ROLL/CONTROL
Registration Number:	1249778	LIGHTNING RODS
Registration Number:	3255750	BILLET/PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-224-6282

Email: trademark@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-0514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z5917-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra P. Thompson
Signature:	/Sandra P. Thompson/
Date:	03/14/2011

Total Attachments: 7 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif source=Release#page4.tif source=Release#page5.tif source=Release#page6.tif source=Release#page7.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Webster Bank	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Webster Bank	Name: B&M Racing & Performance Products Inc.			
Individual(s) X Association	Internal			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:			
Corporation- State:	Street Address: c/o Dubin Clark & Co. 485 W. Putnam Ave.			
Other	City: Greenwich			
Citizenship (see guidelines) US	State: CT			
	Country: US Zip: 06830			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Ordizonomp			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) March 10, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship DE			
	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other Release and Reassignment	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	· ·			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached sheets			
<u> </u>				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
9. Normingation of 2001, p. 10.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and			
Name: Sandra P. Thompson	registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 440.00			
miternal Address.	7. Total lee (57 Of 17 2.0(5)(6) & 5.71) \$\psi_{\frac{1}{2}\triangle}\frac{1}{2}\triangle}			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>Buchalter Nemer</u> 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800	Enclosed			
	8. Payment Information:			
City: Irvine	6. Fayment information.			
State: _{CA} Zip: <u>92612-514</u>				
Phone Number: 949-224-6282	Deposit Account Number _500977			
Fax Number: 949-720-0182	Authorized User Name Buchalter Nemer			
Email Address: trademark@buchalter.com	Addionage Cook Italia Duchate Italia			
9. Signature: /Sandra P. Thompson/	March 14, 2011			
Signature	Date			
Sandra P. Thompson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7			
INCHE ULL CIOUR OLUMBIA				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NO.	STATUS	OWNER	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
1.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	Н	078,1323	December 8, 1964
2.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	V MATIC	1339113	June 4, 1985
3.	Cancelled	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	H HURST AND SHIFTERS DESIGN	2442587	April 10, 2001
4.	Cancelled	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	QUARTER STICK	2457107	June 5, 2001
5.	Cancelled	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	V-GATE 2	2581527	June 18, 2002
6.	Cancelled	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	PISTOL-GRIP QUARTER STICK	2588251	July 2, 2002
7.	Cancelled	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	HOT SHIFT	2634055	October 15, 2002
8.	Cancelled	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	PISTOL-GRIP	2554302	March 26, 2002
9.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	LINE/LOC	2720374	06/03/2003

BN 8400609v1

				SERIAL NO./	FILE DATE/ REG.
NO.	STATUS	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE
10.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	H HURST	2785750	11/25/2003
11.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	AUTO/STICK	1135075	May 13, 1980
12.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	HURST	0920146	Scptember 14, 1971
13.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	DUAL/GATE	1201952	July 20, 1982
14.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	COMPETITION/ PLUS DESIGN	0760957	December 3, 1963
15.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	ROLL/CONTROL	1256014	November 1, 1983
16.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	LIGHTNING RODS	1249778	August 30, 1983
17.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	BILLET/PLUS	3255750	June 26, 2007

BN 8400609v1

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as January 17, 2007 (the "Agreement"), executed by B&M Racing & Performance Products Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of Webster Bank, National Association (the "Grantee"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2007, at Reel 3466, Frame 0708 pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Grantee a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Grantee wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]
[Signature page to follow.]

BN 8400609v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this day of March , 2011.

> WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL **ASSOCIATION**

By:
Name: Christopher P. Miller
Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademarks

				SERIAL NO./	FILE DATE/ REG.
NO.	STATUS	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE
1.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	Н	078,1323	December 8, 1964
2.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	V MATIC	1339113	June 4, 1985
3.	Cancelled	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	H HURST AND SHIFTERS DESIGN	2442587	April 10, 2001
4.	Cancelled	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	QUARTER STICK	2457107	June 5, 2001
5.	Cancelled	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	V-GATE 2	2581527	June 18, 2002
6.	Cancelled	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	PISTOL-GRIP QUARTER STICK	2588251	July 2, 2002
7.	Cancelled	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	HOT SHIFT	2634055	October 15, 2002
8.	Cancelled	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	PISTOL-GRIP	2554302	March 26, 2002
9.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	LINE/LOC	2720374	06/03/2003

				SERIAL NO./	FILE DATE/ REG.
NO.	STATUS	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE
10.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	H HURST	2785750	11/25/2003
11.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	AUTO/STICK	1135075	May 13, 1980
12.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	HURST	0920146	September 14, 1971
13.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	DUAL/GATE	1201952	July 20, 1982
14.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	COMPETITION/ PLUS DESIGN	0760957	December 3, 1963
15.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	ROLL/CONTROL	1256014	November 1, 1983
16.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	LIGHTNING RODS	1249778	August 30, 1983
17.	Registered	B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	BILLET/PLUS	3255750	June 26, 2007

4

BN 8400609v1

RECORDED: 03/14/2011